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SAC, D!J.}i'BIORE 

SAC, DJU.,LAS {100-0) 

Ur. GEU. P. A. ~cl1vt.LLE 
Il-!k'OPJ.!ATJO:T COHCE!lUIJJG 
(INTERNAL SECURITY) 

• 
2/G/63. 

On 1/31/63 c.TIHMY GEvRGEf"10BXNSON, Route 1, Garl:;~.nct, 
made available the following letter which he received 
source he refused to disclose. 

·mimeographed 
ThisJletter read a.s :Eo.llows! 

uLt. C.-en. P. A •. {i.el V:J..lle 
41 Cornhill Street 

Annapolis, Maryl~nd 

1.·1 September, 1961. 

nwhen a free and sovereign people find their elected 
·servants :i.l1 goverm-:1ent s ~nd their appointed ativisors, follow:i.ng a 
course of action contrary to their oath of office~ destructive 
'Of the Constitution they have sworn to uphold, an.tl lec>.ding 
__ ., ___ -L-s---·1- ..A..- .1-.1-- '"I---- .-.:!l J.t ... -.,- J::---....J:- ...... --.~ ..... 1 -4.-1-... .ro..~- ~,#"'o.-,r:r..t"''t.-tr-,.,.....;,. .... .,.""~-·.1'· 

;c"t;:: .!.t::'1l {,~t;!i::::;~ J..:f t,V l,l.~~ J.V~t::> V.L ..,J..l\,;:'.!.4 .L..:. CC\.iVl;! A-1~"...1 \.ol.J..:;;...l-.1. OV """I~.;,.:;.~ .1..[~~:. \...
11
1 1 

they must perforce take the most effective action to restore sane, 
constitutional government, or perish as a free and sovereign people. 

"A government that aids and abets the enemies of freedom 
at home and abroad; recklessly spends the substance of the nation 
in the purchase of votes and in the pursuit of a pro-communis-t 
policy; punishes patriots who dare defy the co:z:munist enemy they 
are trying to shield, while givj.ng positions of po·wer and pelf 
to those traitors who give aid and confort to this enemy; employs 
the power of the press and all other communicatio;::.s medi~ to 

. deceive the people as to their real ai1:1s ~nd objectives; behaves 
as thour;h this na. tion were already hut a province of the illo:.;n.lly 
joined Uni te<.l l'ra tions; is willing or unable to meet the con:3tant 
flow of crises provided by an arrogant enemy, yielding piece by . . 
piece the entire world into their ruthless hands; chows every sign 
of having yielded their powers to an unseen, irresponsible and 
thoroughly rap:tcious government within tho government; then even 
the bread and circuses no longer can hold the people in check. 
They mu.st tn.lw matters into their own hands and force the t:.. .. aitors 
out of poYter. and oblige their elected repl~esentati..,.rcs to honor 
~heir oath of offic~. 

:. · "· 

--··--·· • • • ,.,,l., ........ . . ~ 
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DJ'., 100-0 • • 
"In such case ther0 are severu.l coursES o:.~ uct ion op·:m 

to the psoplo. Politic~l organization to vote out the traitcrG 
and vote in tl-:.c pa tr1.ots is o11e. Pre:3sure by personal n.ppoal;:::, . 
petitions, letters and telegrans is anoth0r. Dut the timo co~cs 
when the enez:1y, :f.'e0l:i..n3' ::1trong and secure enough, shan·~lcssly 

. ignores thes0 ef::fo1•ts of the people, and r~ak&G ready to rcpl::-...ce 
: · consti tuticm!ll g;over::cn~ent with socin.listic tyranny openly and 
. quickly. Then there is yet anotll.er .course c;£ action left: T~1e 
:. organization of a po\verful, ~rmed resistance force to d0feat the 
·aims of the usurpers and bring about a return of constitutional 
· government. 

"The forl<!ation cf such a nation-wide force, under the 
secon<l article of the Bill of .Rights, a11d for tl1e let.;itima,te 
purpose of pl .. eventing a coLUJlunistic takeover of their beloved 
country, with the toual loss of thair freedom, cannot fail to 
bring into being again that sovereic;nty which, Ul'lder our J'!orr.t of 
government, is b::-...sed upon the people:. Government rules by the 
consent of the governed, and, when the govern0d re:f'use iurthe1~ to 
consent to being betrayed, then b~ware! Those in government who 
have been lo~;al need lu-~ve no fear. But "'lvhen --che Ca~r con1es th2t 
the people, in the exercise of their constitutional rights and 
sovere:LGnty once more take up arms as they did L1 177fi, then must 

. the traitors take flight.. For the wrath of a. free and mighty 
people, a God fearing people'f against atheistic tyrants cn.n be 
terrible and swift. I· pray to God that cour:::es one and two . will 
~uft'"ic~, but if they "do not, then X pray to C-od that this l;lst 
instrtu~entali ty be given His grace to discharge our obligation to 
.defend those sacred rights He, and He alone, gave unto us.,~ 

"/s/ P. A. del Valle 11 

·The above is being furnj_shed for the information of 
the Baltimore Office. No further action being taken by the 
Dallas office. 

JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON is a· self-admitted organizer for the 
';NSRPe ~· 

- 2 
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Texas, 
from a 

• 
SAC, D!i.Vi"HIOP..E 

SAC, DAI.LAS (100-0) 

rl (/ . 
I.:-T. Gmt. P. A. fdclfVt.I;J./E 
HU'OPJ.!ATIO:·T COHCE:.U:TIHG 
(INTERNAL SE~uRITY) 

' ) 

• 
2/6/63 

On 1/31/63 ~TIMMY GEORGE/ROBXNSON, Route 1, Garla.11d, 
mac1e available the following letter which he l"eceived 
source he refused to disclose. 

mimeographed 
This/letter read as follows: 

"Lt. c-en. P. A. del V~lle 
41 Cornhill Street 

Annapolis, Maryl~nd 

14 Septembe~, 1961 

nwhen a free and sovereign people fin-d their elected 
·servants in government, and their appointed advisors, following a 
course of action contrary to their oath of office, destructive 
of the Constitution they have sworn to uphold, and lec>.ding 
relentlessly to the loss -of til\;ir fl·ee<tor;: a11d tt1=eir sovereignt~; 1 

they must perforce take the most effective action to restore sane, 
constitution~! government, or perish as a free and sovereign peoplG. 

"A government that aids and abets the enemies of freedom 
at home and abroad; recklessly spends the substance of the nation 
in the purchase of votes and in the pursuit of a pro-communist 
policy; punishes patriots who dare defy the cormunist enemy they 
are trying to shield, while giving positi.ons of pov:er and peb~ 
to those traitors who give aid and confort to this enemy; employs 
the power of the press and all other communications media to 

. deceive the pcopJ:e as to their real ai1:1s ~nd objucti ves; behn. ves 
as thoug-h this na tioa were already but a pro1•incc of the ille;:~::t.lly 
joined United Nations; is willing or unable to meet the constant 
flow of crises provided by an arrogant enemy, yielding piece by . . 
piece the entire world into their ruthless hands; shows every zign 
of having yielded their powers to nn unseen, irresponsible and 
thoroughly rap~cious government within the government; then evan 
the bread and circuses no longer can hold the people in chec~c. 
They must t<lke ma. tters j_nto their own hands and force the t:ca.i tors 
out of po~er and oblige their elected representatives to honor 
their oath of office. 

··I 

I 

• .. ... 1-- .. -- --....,._ 
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• DT-A 100-0 

"' "Xn such case there are several courses of act ;_on open 
to tho p3opla. Political organization to vote out the traitor5 
and vote in the patriots is one. Pressure by personal appeal::>,, 
petitions, letters and telegrams is another. But the time co~es 
wh;;n the cne1::ty, feeling Gtl .. ong and secure enough, shamelessly 
igno1•es these efforts of the peo·ple ~ and makes ready to replG..ce 
consti tu.tion::.l g;over:G.I~Emt with socin.listic tyranny openly and 

. quickly. Then there is yet anoth.er .course ci action left: T~1e 
· Ol.4 ganization of a powerful, armed resistance force to defeat the­
. aims of the usurpers and bring about a return of constitutional 
· government. i 

"The formation of such a nation-wide force, under the 
second al"ticle of the Bill of Rights, and for the legitirr.ate 
purpose of Pl"eventintr a c01:1Z11Unistic takeover of their 'beloved 
count:L"Y, with tlle to .,al loss of their freedom, C<.\.nnot fail to 
bring into being agaia that sovereignty which, under our forn of 
government, is based upon the people. Goverr.Jnent rules by the 
consent o:f the governed, and, when the governed refuse fur-ther to 
consent to being betrayed, then baware! Those in government ·~vho 
have been loyal need have no fear. But when the day comes that 
the people, in the exercise of their constitutional rights and 
sovereignty once more take up arms as tl1ey did in. 1776, then must 
the traitors talce flight., For the wrath of a free and mighty 
people, a God fearing people, against atheistic tyrants ca.n be 
terrible and swift. !·pray to -C"''d that courses one and two will 
-...D.Ji~-- __L..--..1.. ~J.J ...1...'1-.-- .-1.- _ _......~ .. .S,.l.._,_...__ '"t --~dt.rP ..f.._,. r_,.,_rl +hr.a+ +1.,-io 1""1<:.!+ 
::SUJ:. J; J. C~ 1 l)U. t, .l..J. I,.Uv y UV UV \. f \<Uv U ~> p ... v. ~ """ '-'V-.... "'u,... " .., ...... ~ _....,_ -
instru.lnentali ty be given His grace to discharge our obligation to 
defend those sacred rights He, and He alone, gave unto us." 

"/s/ P. A. del Valle" 

·The above is being furnished for the information of 
the Baltimore Office. No further action being taken by the 
Dallas off'ice. 

JIMLff GEORGE ROBINSON is a· self-admitted organizer for the 
~SRP. 

- 2 
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On 

Dot, 6/25/63 

JU!11Y GEORGE ROBINSON, 200 Second Avenue·, Garland, Texas, 
was interviewed and furnished the following signed statement: 

"Garland, Texas 
June 24, 1963 

"I, Jimmy George Robinson, make the following voluntary 
statement to James P. Hosty, Jr., and Donald J. Cesare, who have 
identified themselves to me as Special Agents-of the F.B.I. I 
hag;e been advised that this statement may used in a court of 
law. No force, threats, or promises were used to obtain this 
statement. 

"I was born June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas. I completed 
eighth grade in school. 

·non June ·20, 1963, I was arres~:ed by the Garland, Texas, 
police for assaulting my wi£e, Pauline Robinson. I was arrested 
at 9:35 A11. and released at 2:00 P1I. ~ l~t8r learned from my 
half brother Donald Kaiser that at about_l:30 PM, two C~rland 
police officers and one Garland detective, names unknown, accomp~n7ed 
my wife to our residence at 200 -Second Ave:~'., Garland, Texas. 

nThe Garland Police then searched my office and removed 
some of my literature I had concerning racial integration and the 
Jewish conspiracy. Tbey also took my membership list for the 
National States Rights Party. I am the organizer for the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas, ·Texas, area. 

"My office is a separate building behind my house. The 
National States Rights Party rents this office from me for one 
dollar a month. My wife had no right to let the police search 
this office as it was not under her control. :My me:rabership list 
was returned, but they kept my literature. They also took pictures 
of my office anG some of the signs I had. 

"I feel that my civil rights have been violated because 
the Garland Police searched the office of National States Rights 
Party, of which I am the head in the Dallas area, without my consent. 

6/24/63 at Garla-nd, Texas"'-------- File If: _PL 44-1552 _:_.c .. # 

SAS DONALD J. CESARE, and 
by ___ .>:,J~A:.!-"M:::::E'=-=S'---=P_,.'---!:lc::..:IO::..;S;:;.·;ry.:::-:·:::r-' £:1.-~J:.::R:--__ J../ ...... iL.::e~g"'------ Date di eta ted __ 6"'-'/'--=2...:.:;4.'-/"""6-'-3 ___ _ 

ul/ i 1 
This document contains neither recommendationo nor conclu:.ions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your aqency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outsidA, Yt1~V!)I!ncy 

Etiutv~uh" · 
. 't 
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"I have read the above statement consisting of this 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best of my knowledge. 

"/s/ JH1MY GEORGE ROBINSON 

"Witness: JAMES P. HOSTY, JR., Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Texas, 
6/24/63 

DONALD J. CESARE, Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Tex., 
6/24/63." 

ROlliNSON stated he considered THERAN .M. WARD the one 
mainly responsible for the violation of his civil rights since 
he was the one who issued the warrant for his arrest. ROBINSON" 
described WARD as -follows: 

Race: 

Age: 
Height: 
Weight-: 
.Hair: 

White 
u~"J.a 
&'-I.~"~"'""' 

Approximately 40 years 
6' 
~65 lbs. 
Dark • 

ROBINSON described the detective as follows: 

. .Race-.: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

·Wh;tte 
Male 
About 5'8" 
160 lbs. 
Dark 

ROBINSON described the two police officers as follows: 

No. 1 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height:_. 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

No. 2 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

I NW 55115 ·_Docld: 32989563 J?age· 8": ·: 

White 
Male 
6'1" 
190 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

White 
Male 
5'10" 
185 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

- •. I 

~ ·--
-~ .. --;;-

,_ 

-. 



DL 44-1552 

ROBINSQN is described as follows, as obtained ~hr.ough 
observation and interview: 

5 'ill 5 

~ce: 
Sex: 
Born: 
Height: 
Weight! 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Eyes: 

White 
Male 
June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas 
5'10" 
175 lbs~ 
Brown 
Light 
Blue 

' 

- ·-- ·· - - -- ~- .... -----. .. ____ .. __ ____ ___ - - ·-··-· · ·- - · --·~ .. .. .. .... --- ·· ·- .. 

• 4 - · - -- - -- - - . . .. - · - - - ·- - - - · · . .. - · ·-·- - - -·- ·-- - - ·- --
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On 

by 

.:;.,:. 

, .. e· 
Date 6/25/63 

JHI:MY GEORGE ROBINSON, 200 Second Avenue, Garland, Texas, 
was interviewed and furnished the following ~igned s~atement: 

"Garland, Texas 
June 24 1 1963 

"I, Jimmy George Robinson, make the following voluntary 
statement to James P. Hosty, Jr., and Donald J. Cesare, who have 
identified themselves to me as Special Agents-of the F.B.I. I . 
have been advised that this statement may used in a court of 
law. No force, threats, or promises were used to obtain this 
statement. 

"I was born June 24, 1938, Bqnham, Texas. I completed 
eighth grade in school. 

·non June 20, 1963, I was arres:t:ed by the Garland, ·Texas, 

•I 

police for assaulting my ·wife, Pauline Robinson o I· was arrested . 
at 9:35 AM. and released at 2:00 PM. a lnt8r learned from my l 
half brother Donald Kaiser that at about_l:30 PM, two Garland 1 
police officers and one Garl~nd detective, names unknown, accompanied I 
my wife to our residence at 200 Second Ave;;., Garland, Texas. _I 

"The Garland Police then searched my office and 
some of my literature I had concerning racial integration 
Jewish conspiracy. Tb.ey also took my membership list for 
National States Rights Party. I am the organizer for the 
States Rights Party in the Dallas, ·Texas, area. 

removed 
and the 
the 
National 

'"My office is a separate building behind my house. The 
National States Rights Party rents this office from n1c for one 
dollar a month. My wife ha.d no right to let the police search 
this office as it was not under her controlo My mer.1bership list 
was returned, but they l{ept my literature. They also took pictures 
of my office anG some of the signs I had. 

"I feel tha·i; my civil rights have been violated because 
the Garland Police searched the office of National States Rights 
Party, of which I am the head in the Dallas area, without my consent • 

6/24/63 at Garland, Te:;rns"------- File # _:PL 44-1552 
_:-<.;..! 

SAS DONALD J. CESARE, and 
JAMES P_t_]l9S;.~f.£ JR /.jeg 

~t/• I j 
Date dictated __ 6..;:../<--=2..;:::4"/_...::6..;:::3 ___ _ 

. -· 

I 
I 
I 

I 
'! 

This document contains neither recommendatlonn nor conclu:;!cns o! the F'BI. It !s tho property of the F'B! and is IO<Jnt'd to 
your aqency; It and Its contents are not to be distributed ouEttCtfi~'\l'R~cy. . 
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"I have read the above statement consisting of this 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best of my knowledge. 

"/s/ JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON 

"Witness: JAMES P. HOS'IT, JR., Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Texas, 
6/24/63 

DONALD J. CESARE, Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Tex., 
6/24/63." 

ROBINSON stated he considered THERAN M. WARD the one 
mainly responsible for the violation of his civil rights since 
he was the one who issued the warrant for his arrest. ROBINSON 
described WARD as :follows: 

Race: 

Age: 
Height: 
Weight~ 
Hair: 

White 
Male 
Approximately 40 years 
6' 
1.65 lbs. 
Dark. 

- o.! ~-- • 

, ... --.. · --···-. ·· ···"···- ... ... . .. · ~- - ---- -· ·---------~---

ROBINSON described the detective as follows: 

- -· - ··- ·· --··-- -- ______ .. . Ra.ce! 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

.. lih5:te 
Male 
About 5'8" 
160 lbs .• 
Dark 

; -

ROBINSON described the two police officers as follows: 

No. 1 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: ..... 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

No. 2 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

L NW 55115 "bocld:32989563 

White 
Male 
6'1" 
190 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

White 
Male 
5 1 10" 
185 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

.., - · I 

. -
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DL 44-1552 

ROBINSON is described as follows, as obtained thro·ugh 
observation and interview: 

nace: 
Sex: 
Born: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Eyes: 

White 
Male 
June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas 
5'10" 
175 lbs. 
Brown 
Light 
Blue 
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~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

DALLAS 6/26/63 
REPORTING OFFICE 

I 
OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

DALLAS 
DATE 

1

1 INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

6/21-24/63 

l 
~ 

. TITLE OF CASE CHANGED REPORT MADE BY I T~PED BY ·j 
THERAN M,.:. WARD, Justice of the JAMES P. HOS':fY, JR. Jeg j 
Peace, Gar land, Texas; Detective CHARACTER OF CASE ~ 
BOBBY MOREHEAD; Officer J. W. , , II 
CARLOCK; Officer DON MORGAN, ' /...- c~ ~ I 

/ / a 
Garland Police Department, Garlan , 1 ~ 
Texas; JI-MMY GEORGE ROBI_NSON ~ 3 

VICTIM ~"- ~ ' fj ~~ 
-..;;: / F • 

The t:i;.t~ ... e has been chapged "t.o- reflect the n ~~s of the i 
Garland, T:xas, ,PO-l_ice Officers

1
{ J'C::m;c ~~C:ARJ::;ocKIJand::iDON-'MORGAN, / . 1 ' 

and Detectt~ve BOBBY~OREHEADo ' ·· _ ~'i ~ J) 
. ' REFERENCE --... .. _I :()\ 

as airtel to Bureau, 6/21/63. : · 

- c !:=t: ~
-;?~ 

~ ~· 
:2., v--- n·-~:::::<1. ADMINISTRATIVE / ' ( 

~ i 

Information on THERAN Mo WARD obtained from Dallas file ~,. 1 of· 
·44-1263, Bufile 44-17938. Victim is subject of Dallas file 157-215.lJ~; 

I I ' 
!~:rJ; 

No check of the records of the Justice of the Peace were .;~[J·'·hr~· 
made since this search was made on a verbal consent. .. 
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FD•20:l (Rev. 3-3-59) ,. e e 
.UNa'TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JuSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Copy to: 1 - USA, Fort Worth, Texas 

Report of: JAMES P. HOSTY, JR. 
Date: June 26, 1963 

Field Office File No.: 44-1552 

Office: DALLAS , 

Bureau File No.: 

TEXAS 

:Title: THERAN M. WARD, Justice of the Peace, Garland, Texas; 
Detective BOBBY MOREHEAD; Officer Jo W. CARLOCK; 
Officer, DON MORGAN, Garland Police Department, Garland, Texas; 
.JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON - VICTIM 

·Character: CIVIL RIGHTS 

·synopsis: JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, self-admitted organizer of the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas area, advised he was arrested 
by Garland, Texas, Police Department, on 6/20/63 for assaulting 
bis wife. While victim was in Garland jail, victim's wife 
permitted two uniformed Garland Police Officers and one 
Detect~ve from Garland, tQ search his office at his residence 
in Garland. ROBINSON considers search of his office located in 
his residence to be violation of his civil rights. AUSA, Dallas, 
Texas, advised there does not appear to be substantial ground 
for violation of civil rights act. 

- c-
DETAILS: 

This is a limited investigation. 

'Thla document contains neither recommendations nor ~nclusions of the FBI. It Is the t>roperty o€ the I"EI and is loaned to your ng~ncY: it an<! 
· • its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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1 Date --e6-r/"llli2n:5t-t/,6:;..37-------

JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, 200 Second Avenue, Garland, Texas, 
was interviewed and furnished the following signed statement: 

"Garland, Texas 
-June 24, 1963 

"I, Jiway George Robinson, mal~e the following voluntary 
statement to James P. Hosty, Jr., and Donald J. Cesare, who have 
identified themselves to me as Special Agents of the F.B.I. I 
have been advised that this statement may used in a court of 
law. No force, threats, or promises were used to obtain this 
statement. 

"I was born June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas. I completed 
eighth grade in school. 

"On June 20, 1S63, I was -arrest::Bd by the Garland, Texas, 
police for assaulting my wife, Pauline P..obinson. I was ::>_rrested 
at 9:35 AM, and released at 2-:00 PM.. I later learned from my 
hal:f brother Donald Kaiser that at about 1:30 P1I, two Garland 

' . 

police officers and one Garland detective, names unknown, ac:companied 
my wife to our residence at 200 Second Ave.;, Garland, Te:::!.:as. 

"The Garland Police th~n searched my office and re:aoved 
some of my literature I had concerning racial integrat~on and the 
Jewish conspiracy. They also took lilY membersLip list for the 
National States Rights Party. I am the: organizer for the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas, Texas, area. 

11My office is a separate building behind my house. The 
National States Rights Party rents this of:fice from me for one 
dollar a month. My wife had no right to let the police search 
this office as it was not under her control. Uy ~~~bership list 
was returned, i>ut they kept my literature. They also too-4 pictures 
of my office and some of the signs I had. 

''I feel that my civil ·rights have been violated because 
the Garland Police searched the office of National ~tates Rights 
Party, of which I am the head .in the Dallas area, without my consent. 

On 6/:24/63 at Gar laud, Texas 

SAS DONALD J. CESARE, and 
by ---1IJI.,PAI.i'i.".lEMlM'S.._pF--..,--.~l ... IO~SOJ-'TY,..,._.,.., --..T .. R----f/~j~OJt.g~---Date dictated --·~J,r-1•~"*4r-/~'J~3----

~ -This. document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions o{ the FBI. It !s the property of the FBI and is loaned !o 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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\ 

"I have read the above statement consisting of this 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best of my knowledge. 

"/s/ JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON 

"Witness: .JAMES P. HOSTY, JR., Special Agent, FBI, -Dallas, Texas, 
6/24/63 

.DONALD J. CESARE, Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Tex., 
6/24/63." 

ROBINSON stated he considered THERAN M. WARD the one 
mainly responsible ~or the violation of his civil rights since 
he was the one who issued the warrant for his arrest. ROBINSON 
described WARD as j;ollows: 

' r 

,_ 

•' 

Race: 
Sex: 
-Age: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

ROBINSON 

Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

ROBlliSON 

No. 1 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 

described 

described 

Complexion: 

No. 2 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

White 
-Male 
Approximately ·40 years 
6' 
165 lbs • 

.Dark. 

the detective as .fo'!lows: 

White 
Male 
About 5'8'' 
160 lbs. 
Dark 

the two 

White 
Male 
6'1" 

police· officers 

190 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

White 
Male 
5 1 10" 
185 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

- 3 

as follows: 

NW 55115 Docld: 329Q9563 P~ge · ~2•·;, · .: ' 1 ' ....... : r· . 
L_ ' 

> • ' ' 

K 
'. ~' 

l ' 

t 



·.e 
0:) .., 
DL 44-1552 

ROBINSON is described as follows, as obtained through 
observation and interview: 

.Race: 
Sex: 
Born: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Eyes: 

.. 
' 

White 
Male 
June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas 
5 t 10'' 
175 lQS. 
Brown 
Light 
Blue 

·-
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25·60) : .. WDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA i. 
1 Date 6/25/GS 

Mrs. PAULDr£ ROBIIWON, 109 East Avenue A, Garland, 
Texas, advised that she married JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON on 
February l:J, 1963, and is still married to hin. She left 
ROBIHSO':l 0!1 June 20, H:G3, following an assa"'..ll t by l\OBIXSON on 
her person. Mrs. ROBINSON stated she went before Justice of 
the Peace TI:.~P.AH M. 17Alill and filed a complaint against Jii\1:\IY 
G~ORGE ROBINSON.After he was arrested she accompanied Garland 
police detective BOBBY MOREliEAD and Officers J. W. CARLOCK and 
DON MORGAN to their residence at 200 Second Avenue, Garland. 
ROBINSON stated that she consented to allow the police detective 
and the two police officers to search a small house to the rear 
of their residence, which small house is a part of a dwelling that 
she and her husband resided in prior to her separation. 

Mrs. ROBINSON declined to furnish a signed statement, 
however, willingly stated that she consented to allow the Garland 
police officers to search the premises at 200 Second Avenue which 
she and her husband, JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, were renting. 

On 6/21/G3 at Garland 1 T~n::ar; F"•le ,j[,_T ~" li'!r;." rr;:.. , .. - . , ~ 

SAS DO!TJl.LD J. CESATIE, a.nd 
by J.hi·.tE~ P. HOSTY, JR. /jeg Date dictated --re~;f-''2;..,-ri;+'o~s-----

r:. 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclu:ii:ong orthe F'Bl. It is the property of the FBI 
your agency; It and Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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On June 24, 1963, the facts of this case were discussed 
with CHARLES D. CABANISS, Assistant U. S. Attorney for the Northern 
District of Texas, Dallas, Texas, who advised that it would appear 
there were no substantial ground for a violat:i,on of civil rights 
act. 

Dallas files reflect that THERAN M. WARD, when a police 
officer of the Garland, Texas, Police Department in 1961, struck 
one CHARLIE ELBERT JONES, a prisoner of the Garland Police Depart­
ment, when JONES pulled a knife on WARD. Dallas files reflect 
that JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON is the self-admitted organizer of the 
National States Rights Party at Dallas, Texas, and has been 
arrested for burning a cross in front of a private residence in 
Richardson, Texas, on January 20, 1963, and on June 11; 1963, 
picketed the Federal Building, Dallas, Texas, with a sig_n reading 
"Send troo.ps to Cuba, not Alabama. u 

A characterization of the National States Rights Party 
is attached. 

- 6 -
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NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY 
(NSRP) 

On November 26, 1957, a source advised that the 
United White Party (UWP) was organized at a .convention held 
in Knoxville, Tennessee, on November 10, 195~. An article in 
the November 26, 1957, issue of the "Greenville Piedmont,." a 
newspaper of Greenville, South Carolina, reported "the recent 
formation of a new political party to be known as the United 
White Party." _According to the article, the party ~as formed 
at a ~ecently held meet±ng in Knoxville, Tennessee, at which 
many klansmen were represented. The uWP·was reported as 
being opposed to all "race -mixing organizations and individuals." 

- The July, 1958, issue of '"The Thunderbolt," self­
described as the "official Racial Nationalist Organ of the 
National States Rights Party" (NSRP) reported that rank and 
file "States Righters 11 ·had merged with the UWP under "the 
banner of the National States Rights Party," with national 
·offices at .Post Office Box 251, Jeffersonville, Indiana. 

In November, 195'8, a .source advised that the NSRP is 
composed of past members of klan-type organizations and 
notorious anti-Semites.-

Issue Number 19, dated June, 1960, "Th:e,Thunderbol t," 
.announced the address of the headquarters of the NSRP had been 
-changed from Jeffersonville, 1ndiana, to Post Office Box 783, 
Birmingham, Alabama. 

On June 17, 1960, a source advised that Edward R. 
Fields, the InfQrmation Director of the NSRP, is the individual 
.who "runs the NSRP." 

"The Thunderbolt" continues to publish articles 
.attacking Negroes and persons of the Jewish faith. 

NW 55115 Docld:32989563 Page 26 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION I 
l REPORTING OFFICE 

DALLAS I 
OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

DALLAS 6/26/63 
DATE 

I 
INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

6/21-24/63 

' TITLE OF CASE CHANGED REPORT MADE BY I T~PEO BY .f 

-THERAN M~ .... WARD, Justice of the JAMES P. HOSTY, JR. I Jeg 
Peace, Garland, Texas; Detective CHARACTER OF CASE 1-t 

BOBBY MOREHEAD; Officer J. W. _,. .-: · 
CARLOCK; Officer DON MORGAN, /'. ::"'-./ 
Garland Police Department, Garlan , / _... 1 
Texas; J-IMMY GEORGE ROBINSON ~- I 
VIC'l'IM . .. _ /j 

The t ~~ has been chapged ~ reflect the n es of the j 
Gar land, Texas, ;p 7-~.e Off icers,l U.Q~W¥- ;t:ARCOCK:-and ::iDONJ WRGAN, / ... 

1 
I 

and Detective OBB'i't OREHEAD o I . ~C:: t ~~ 
. ' REFERENCE . \ .. __ W . vi, 

p I 

airtel to Bureau, 6/21/63. ·' t 
~~~: 

- c ~~-

ADMINISTRATIVE ~1.,../' CL l : 
Information on THERAN M. WARD obtained from Dallas file ~ l\\ o: 

44-1263, Bufile 44-17938. Victim is subject of Dallas file 157-215. ( :l . 
t..:-'l==S! 

~ ... -\-~ ~ 
No check of the records of the Justice of the Peace were :pY·i) 

made· since this search was made on a verbal consent. lLili; 

'( 
APP~OVED 

<:OPIES MADE : 

... ) 
(2,;- Bureau 
"1: : USA, Fort Worth 

1 - Dallas (44-1552) 

~'I l . .;· oc .. r · 
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•• 

Copy to: 

UNa'iED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .JuSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 - USA, Fort Worth, Texas 

Report of: JAMES P. HOSTY, JR. Office: DALLAS, TEXAS 
Date: June 26, 1963 

Field Office File No.: 44-1552 Bureau File No.: 

Title:THERAN M. WARD, Justice of the Peace, Garland, Texas; 
Detective BOBBY MOREHEAD; Officer J. W. CARLOCK; 
Officer, DON MORGAN, Garland Police Department, Garland, Texas; 
JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON - VICTIM 

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS 

Synopsis: JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, self-admitted organizer of the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas area, advised he was arrested 
by Garland, Texas, Police Department, on 6/20/63 for assaulting 
his wife. While victim was in Garland jail, victim's wife 
permitted two uniformed Garland Police Officers and one 
Detective from Garland, to search his office at his residence 
in Garland. ROBINSON considers search of his office located in 
his residence to be violation of his civil rights. AUSA, Dallas, 
Texas, advised there does not appear to be substantial gro.und 
for violation of civil rights act. 

- c -
DETAILS: 

This is a limited investigation. 

'l'hls document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the .lo'BI. It Is the nroperty of the l~Bl and is loaned to your agency: it and 
. its contents are not to be distributL'<l outside your agency. · 
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FD-3u2 (Rev. 1-25-60) ;_~ .ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA 1 • 

On 

:• 

1 Date --6~1r-'~2-a5+/~6..a3,__ ____ _ 

JIJ~~ GEORGE ROBINSON, 200 Second Avenue, Garland, Texas, 
was interviewed and furnished the following signed statement: 

"Garland, Texas 
June 24, 1963 

"I, Jimmy George Robinson, make the following voluntary 
statement to James P. Hosty, Jr., and Donald J. Cesare, who have 
identified themselves to me as Special Agents of the F.B.I. I 
lmve been advised that this statement may· used in a court of 
law. No force, threats, OJ." promises were used to obtain this 
statement. 

"I was born .June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas. I completed 
eighth grade in school. 

"On June 20, 1963, I was arres"Ued by the Garland, Texas, 
police for assaulting my wife, Pauline Robinson. I was arrested 
at 9:35 AM, and released at 2:00PM. il later learned from my 
half brother Donald Kaiser that at about 1:30 J?M, two Garland 
police officers and one Garland detective, names unknown, ac:companied 
my wife to our residence at 200 Second Ave~, Garland, Texas. 

"The Garland Police then searched my office and removed 
some of my literature I had concerning racial integration and the 
Jewish conspiracy. They also took my membership list for the 
National States Rights Party. I aDl the organizer for the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas, Texas, area. 

uMy office is a separate building behind my house. The 
National States Rights Party rents this office from me for one 
dollar a DlOnth. My wife had no right to let the police search 
this office as it was not under her control. My tne.:abership list 
was returned, but they l~ept my literature. They also tool~ pictures 
of my office and some of the signs I had. 

"I feel that my civil rights have been violated because 
the Garland Police searched the office of National States Rights 
Party, of which I am the head in the Dallas area, without my consent • 

. . 

G/24/63 at Gar land, Texas F i I e fl: --n~Lr---£'4' • ..:. 4hl•..-lt-::,.-, . ..,,-,;-~:-::-------
SAS DONALD J. CESARE, and 

by ---~Jhl.'.ftY:.M~E~s~P~. ~LI""O""'Sh!TYhl-.,r-'•>J..JRf\----T/'..,:jf-'O:Jjg~--- Date dictated ·3/:.0:4't/G 3 

- :d -This doct~ment contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It !s the property of the FBI and is ioaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

L 
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"I have read the above statement consisting of this 
page and two other page~ and it is true to the best of my knowledge. 

"/s/ JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON 

"Witness: JAMES P. HOSTY, JR., Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Texas, 
6/24/63 

DONALD J. CESARE, Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Tex., 
6/24/63." 

ROBINSON stated he considered THERAN M. WARD the one 
mainly responsible for the violation of his civil. rights since 
he was the one who issued the warrant for his arrest. ROBINSON 
described WARD as follows: 

,. •. 

Race: 
Sex: 
-Age: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

White 
Male 
Approximately 40 years 
6' 
165 lbs. 
_Dark. 

ROBINSON described the detective as follows: 

Race: Wb:tte 
Sex: Male 
Height: About 5'8" 
Weight: 160 lbs. 
Hair: Dark 

.. 

ROBINSON described the two police·officers as follows: 

No. 1 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

:tio. 2 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

White 
Male 
6'1" 
190 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

White 
Male 
5'10" 
185 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

- 3 -
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ROBINSON is described as follows, as obtained through 
observation and interview: 

Race: 
Sex: 
Born: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Eyes: 

•, .. 

NW 55115 ,Docld:32989563 Page 3~ 

White 
Male 
June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas 
5'10" 
175 lbs. 
Brown 
Light 
Blue 
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On 

by 

1 Date 6/2 5/63 

Mrs. PAULINE ROBINSON, 109 East Avenue A, Garland, 
Texas, advised that she married JI~ThiY GEORGE ROBINSON on 
February 12, 1963, and is still married to him. She left 
RO!JIHSO:{ on June 20, l£lf)3, following an assault by ROBINSON on 
her person. Mrs. ROBIN"SON stated she went before Justice of 
the Peace THI:P.AN M. WAH.D and filed a complaint against JIM1IY 
GEORGE ROBINSON.After he was arrested she accompanied Garland 
police detective BOBBY MOREHEAD and Officers J. W. CARLOCK and 
DON MORGAN to their residence at 200 Second Avenue, Garland. 
ROBINSON stated that she consented to allow the police detective 
and the two police officer~ to search a small house to the rear 
of their residence, which small house is a part of a dwelling that 
she and her husband resided in prior to her separation. 

Mrs. ROBINSON declined to furnish a signed statement, 
however, willingly stated that she consented to allow the Garland 
police officers to search the premises at 200 Second Avenue which 
she and her husband, JIM~~ GEORGE ROBINSON, were renting. 

'' 

6/21/63 at Garland, Tli)x:u: File flr.L ,~ ... 1~.;.2 

SAS DO!fAIXl J. ,...ESA00 ;;. and ..., .&.a.......a' 
Date dictated 

Jli1\r:E~ l?. P..OSTY, J!t. 'j 6/2•1/63 1 eg 
. .t: 

This document contains neither recommendations nor concluS'l:on~ otthe FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to' 
your agency; It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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; {. :on June 24, 1963, the facts of this case were discussed 
._:: with CHARLES D. CABANISS, Assistant U. S. Attorney for the Northern 

District of Texas, Dallas, Texas, who advised that it would appear 
there were no substantial ground for a violation of civil rights 
act. 

Dallas files reflect that THERAN M. WARD, when a police 
officer of the Garland, Texas, Police Department in 1961, struck 

' one CHARLIE ELBERT JONES, a prisoner of the Garland Police Depar~­
,, ment, when JONES pulled a knife on WARD. Dallas files reflect 

that JI1rnY GEORGE ROBINSON is the self-admitted organizer of the 
National States Rights Party at Dallas, Texas, and has been 
arrested for burning a cross in front of a private residence in 
Richardson, Texas, on January 20, 1963, and on June 11, 1963, 
picketed the Federal Building, Dallas, Texas, with a sign reading 
"Send troops to Cuba, not Alabama." 

A characterization of the National States Rights -Party 
is attached. 

- - 6 -
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NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY 
(NSRP) 

1 

On November 26, 1957, a source advised that the 
United White Party (UWP) was organized at a . . convention held 
in Knoxville, Tennessee, on November 10, 195~. An article in 
the November 26, 1957, · issue of the "Greenville Piedmont;. '~ a 
newspaper of Greenville, · South Carolina, reported "the recent 
formation of a new political party to be known as the United 
White Party." .According to the article, the party ~as formed 
at a ~ecently held meeting in Knoxville, Tennessee, at which 
many Klansmen were represented. The UWP was reported as . 
being opposed to all "race mixing organizations and individuals.'~ 

. The July, 1958, issue of "The Thunderbolt," self­
described as the "official Racial Nationalist Organ of the 
National States Rights Party" (NSRP) reported that rank and 
file "States Righters" had merged with the UWP under "the 
banner of the National States Rights Party," with national 
offices at Post Office Box 251, Jeffersonville, Indiana. 

In November, 195·8, a source advised that the NSRP is 
composed of past members of klan-type organizations and 
notorious anti-Semi t .es. 

Issue Number 19, dated June, 1960, "Tm!Thunderbol t, " 
announced the address of the headquarters of the NSRP had been 
changed from Jeffersonville, Indiana, to Post Office Box 783, 
Birmingham, Alabama. · 

On June 17, 1960, a source advised that Edward R. 
Fields, the Information Director of the NSRP, .is ' the individual 
who "runs the NSRP." 

"The Thunderbolt" continues to publish articles 
attacking Negroes and person~ of the Jewish faith. 
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Dallas. Texas 
August 13, 1964 

RE: Detective H. M. HART; 
Sorgoan t P. T. DEF.:N, 
Dallas l"olice Depart;:1ent; 

•: JIW.1Y GEOHGE RO:JINBON - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

On Aug-.. wt 14, 1964, JHH;lY GEORGE ROBINSON appGared 
at the Dallas Office of the }'BI and furnished the follovling 
signed statement: 

1 'Dallas, Texas 
Aug. J.4$ 1964 

1'I Jimmy George Robinson mal~-e the :following "iree 
and voluntary statement to James P. Hosty, Jr. 
·and Will Hayden Griffin who have identified them­
solves to me as Special Agents of the F~~I~ 

..... ----.. -~··· .. ..... ~· .... -.. .. ·- · -· 

1'! was born June 24, 1938 at Bonham, Texas. I 
reside at 1221 West Garland Ave.,, Garland, TeAas 
with my father. I am divorced from Velma ?auline 
Robinson. 

~A =t a})p:toxima:te l:y 2~ UV pni on .. l\ug. i4, 1.904 I -=v1ent 1.:·o 
the Dallas School Administration Building -at noss nnd 
Washington Streets in Dallas, Texas whore I had 
uBard that Ner:ro and "/bi-te demon.:;rtratm:s were piel;:etin.g 
the Dallas :)chool Board.. I had a Con:fc.rdorzte .Flag 
nnd an unloaded rifle. - - ·· 

"l got out of the vehicle that I drove to the School 
Building and with the rifle on one shoulder and the 
Confederate Flag on the other shoulder, I walked 
about eight stops and a man in a suit who told me he 
was a Police Detective asked me to follow him. 'l"'his 
man whose name I learned was H. 11. Hart too!{ me into 
the School Administration Building and que.stioned me. 

u.t'\.:f:ter about fifteen minutes Detective Hf,rt and a Police 
Sergeant named P. T. Dean took me to the Dallas Pol~ce 

_ n / De1~artm.~nt and charged me with Dist!.:!.bing the Peaco -
-- -· . •. J' .,.,. aggri va ted • . ""~- -

'\_ 

__ .. _-... - -~-- . --·-- -··.·-- -· ..... - .. . - ...... - . . ... - ··--.. ---· ---...J 
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"\ 
Detective H. M. HART 

''I was at no time mistreated in any wuy ei thor 
physically or vorbn1ly. I was released on a twenty 
five dollar Bond at 3:20 pm on 8/14/G4. I am to 
appear in court on 8/2G/64. 

"I believe my Civil Rights WE!ro violated because I 
was arrested and I had violated no law by carrying 
a Confederate Flag or unloaded rifle. It was my 
intention to t:u.lk to the Dallas School SuDorintent 
W. rr. jihi te and ask him to resegregate the Dallas 
schools. . . .::: 

·-,_ ... 
•ti did the above on behal:f o:f no ol.~ganization, but 
only as an individual. 

"I have read·the above statement consisting of the 
liage and two other pages and it is true to the best 
-of my knowledge_ 

"/s/ Jimmy George Robiuson 

... ~ <~ ..... ., - .. "Witness: /s/ James P. Hosty, Jr. Special Agent, FBI Dallas 
n/s/ Will Haydon Griffin Special Agoni; FBI, 

D.allas Texas 8-14-64" 
.• 

ROIHl~SO!i described Detective HART as a white male, 
six feet tall, 160 pounds 1 dark hair, and a circulal~ scar 
.on his cheek.., 

ROBINSON described Sergeant P. T. DEAN as a white 
male·, 5' 10", 175 pounds, darJ~ complexion. 

ROBINSON described himself as a white male, six teet, 
150 pounds, brown hair, blue - green eyes. 

An article appeared in the Dallas Morning News, 
a daily Dallas nowspa_por, which reflected that JI1It'IY GBOHGE 
ROBINSON was arres~ed at 1:25 p.m. on August 14, 1964, carrying 
a large Confedern~te flag and an unloaded Japanese rifle in 
front of the Dall-as School Aclministra tion Building. ROOINSON · 
appoarod as pickets from the Congress of Racial Equality (COHE) 
had completed tha±r fifth day of demonstrations in :front of 
the school headquarters. When ROOINSON appear0d, those pickets 
were leaving and when they saw him, they started to return, 
until they saw.iROBINSON had been taken off by police officers. 

2 -

' • ~· - • .:u.-.-.. • .. 
-!'t ... 
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betGctive H. 1.1. HART 

This nrticlo further stated that ROOIHSON had previously 
marchod in protest of civil rights pickets wiD wero picketing 
a downtova1 Dallas caiet0ria earlier this JG ar. 

This document contains nei thor recomlll0nda tions nor 
conclusions of tho IBI. It is the Pl'O~)crty o;[ the 1031 and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outsidG your agency. 
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Dallas, Texas 
August 18, 1964 

... 

RE: Detective H. M. HART; 
Sorgoant P. T. DEAN, 
Dallas ~olice Department; 

•; JUTh1Y GEOl1GE R03INBON - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGiiTS 

1'I Jim.llly George Robinson mal~e the :following :free 
nnd voluntary statement to James P. Hosty, Jr. 
·and Will Hayden Griffin who have identified them­
selves to me as Special Agents of the F~~~ 

_._ __ ..... __ .... -·-· ··------- -

1'! was born June 24, 1938 at Bonham, Te:s:as. I 
reside at 1221 West Garland Ave.,, Gal.'land, Te~as 
with my father. I am divorced from Velma .:?auline 
Robinson. 

---

· -~a=t arir.rroxima.tely 2~-ov pm. on lkug. i4, ~:?o~ I v1en-t -to 
the Dallas School Administration Building at Tioss and 
Washington Streets in Dallas, Texas whore I had 
heard that Ner;ro and vihite dtHiJ.OnstratOJ:s were picketing 
the Dallas Jchool Board.. I had a Confordor2. to .F.lag 
and an unloaded rifle. -

"I got out of the vehicle that I drove to the School 
Building and with ~he rifle on-one shoulder and the 
Confederate Flag on the other shoulder, I wal~ed 
about eight stops and a man in a suit who told me he 
was a Police Detective asked me to follow him. This 
man whose nmnc I learned was H. 11~ Hart took me into 
the School Administration Building and que.stioned me. 

"After about fifteen minutes Detective Hr..rt and a Police 
Sergeant named P. T. Dean tool:: mo to tlle Dallas l?olice 

n / Department and charged me with Dist~bing the Peaco -
•. J . . tw.. aggr,! va ted. 

'·· 

-.. ·--· .... - -----· ---·-- ·.·--- · -· ~ ·· ' -- . ·-· ··--.. ...... ... . .. .. - ·--··· .. --··---1 
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e· 
Detective H. M. HART 

~ "··· ... -

"I was nt no time mistreated. in any way either 
physically or vorbrilly. I was relenr.:ed on a twenty 
ii ve dollar Bond at 3: 20 l)i.":l on 3/14/64. I am to 
appear in court on 8/2G/64. 

"I believe my Civil Rights wero vlolated because I 
was arrested and I had violated no law by carrying 
a Confederate Flag or unloaded rifle. It was my 
intention to tnlk to the DaJ.las School SUi;orin tent 
W. rr. jthi te and ask him to rosegrega te the Dallas 
schools. 

ui did the above on behalf of no ol.~ganization, but 
only as an individual. 

"I have read·the above statement consisting of the 
page and two other 
-o:f my knowledge_ 

pages and it is true to the 

"/s/ Jimmy George Robiuson 

-"Witness: /s/ James P. Hosty, Jr. Special Agent, FBI Pallas 
"/s/ \'fill Haydon Griffin Special AgenJc FBI 1 

D.allas Texas 8-14-54 11 

.· 
UOf.:iiNSON" described Detective HART as a ·white male, 

six f.eet tall, 160 pounds, dark hair, and a circula:~.~ scar 
.on his clH3ok"' 

ROSINSON described Sergeant P5 T. DEAN as a white 
male, 5' lOu, 175 pounds, darJ.:.. complexion. 

ROBINSON described himself as a white male, six :feet, 
150 pounds, brown hair, blue - green eyes. 

An article appeared in the Dallas Morning News, 
a daily Dallas newspn.f)cr, which reflected that JI1n:rf G.EOHGE 
ROBINSON was arrested at 1:25 p.m. on August 14, 1964, carrying 
a large Confederate flag and an unloaded Japanese rifle in 
front of the Dallas School Administration Building. ROOI11SON · 
appeared as pickets from tho Congress of nacia1 Equality (CORE) 
had completed their fifth day of demonstrations in front of 
the school headquarters. When RffiiNSON appeared, these pickets 
were leaving and when they saw him, they started to return, 
until they saw ROBINSON had been taken off by police officers. 

- 2 -
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Det0ctive ll. M. HART .... 

This urticlo further stated that RCBIHSON had previously 
marched in protest of civil rights pickets wiD wero picketing 
a downtovn.1 Dallas cafeteria earlier this ~u ar. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the :FBI. It is tho property of tho ll3I and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

. . 
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FD-36 (Rev. I~) 

·'· 

I 
~ ~I 

( l . FBI 

Date: 8/18/64 

Transmit the following in -----------,~---:-,.--,-----:-.,--------i 
(Type in plain text or code) 

Via __ --=.::A:.:::Ic.:::R::..:T:..=E:..::L::.._ __ _ AIR MlliL 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 

---------------------------------------~--------L-------

t \L' 
J..·~ '·-· 

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, DALLAS (44-1795)(C) 

DETECTIVE H. ~fJHf,.RT; 
SERGEANT P • T l_;:DEAN, Dallas 
Police Department; ' 
JIMMY GEORG~~/ROBINSON - VICTIM 
CR 

(00: DALLAS) 

·1 _j_ 

~--

Enclosed for the Bureau are 8 copies of a letterhead 
memo. One copy is being furnished to the USA, Fort Worth, 
Texas. 

No further action is being taken. 

~ .....--...., 
~-Bureau 

1- Dallas 
JPH/W\m 
(4) 

(Enc. 8) 
.'1..'9: ~~~'l:. 

~I f.-' 
~0· '. '--· 

·0 A~~ 
Y..Y' 

·~} .: .. 
•.j 

.. EX 110 3 1\UG 19 1954-
... ~I I t I 

. 'I, 
"".: ~ 

-';- ., ,. 
. . i ~~/I r 

Sent ------M Per _______ __ 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
FUeNo. 

UN~- STATES DEPARTMENT OF J.ICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dallas, Texas 
August 18, 1964 

RE: Detective H. M. Hi\I~T; 
Sergeant :.;·. T. D:ZAN, 
Dallas Police Department; 
JIMHY G:80RG:G RCbiNSON - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

On August 14, l9G4, JIMI:,lY GEORGE RCBINSON appeared 
at the Dallas Office of the FBI and furnished the following 
signed statement: 

I\ • \ • 

\ I ' 

l· 
"Dallas, Texas 
Aug. 14, 1964 

"I Jimmy George Robinson make the following free 
and voluntary statement to James P. Hasty, Jr. 
and Will Hayden Griffin who have identified them­
selves to me as Special Agents of the F~B~I~ 

"I was born June 24, 1938 at Bonham, ·Texas. I 
_r.eside at 1221 West Garland Ave., Garland, Texas 
with my father. I am divorced from Velma :Pauline 
Robinson. 

"At approximately 2:00pm on Aug. 14, 1964 I went to 
the Dallas School Administration Building at Ross and 
Washington Streets in Dallas, Texas where I had 
heard that Negro and white demonstrators were picketing 
the Dallas 8c~ool Board. I had a Conferderate Flag 
and an unloaded rifle. - -

"I got out of the vehicle that I drove to the School 
.Building and with the rifle on one shoulder and the 
Confederate Flag on the other shoulder, I walked 
about eight steps and a man in a suit who told me he 
was a Police Detective asked me to follow him. This 
man whose name I learned was H. M. Hart took me into 
the School Administration Building and questioned me. 

"After about fifteen minutes Detective Hart and a Police 
Sergeant named P. T. Dean took me to the Dallas Police 
Department and charged me with Distrubing the Peac~ -
aggrivated. --

-). I ! } I I 
'\ • l i l l 

- ·, 
1 ~.J. .• '.._ ... !....,.-. ..... ' ... ""-• 

l HW 55115 Doeid: 329S!iHHiJ 
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Detective H. M. JU~RT 

"I was at no time mistreated in any way either 
physically or verbally. I was released on a twenty 
five dollar Bond at 3:20 pm on 3/14/64. I am to 
appear in court on 8/26/64. 

'~ believe my Civil Rights were violated because I 
was arrested and I had violated no law by carrying 
a Confederate Flag or unloaded rifle. It was my 
intention totalk to. the Dallas School Superintent 
W. T. i!hi te and ask him to resegregate the Dallas 
schools. 

"I did the above on behalf of no organization, but 
only as an individual. 

"I have read the above statement consisting of the 
page and two other.pages and it is true to the best 
of my knowledge_ 

"Is/ Jinuny George Robinson 

"Witness: /s/ James P. Hosty, Jr. Special Agent, FBI Dallas 
11/s/ Will Hayden Griffin Special Agent FBI, 

Dallas Texas 8-14-64 11 

ROBINSON described Detective HART as a white male, 
e• six feet tall' 160 pounds' dar!{ ha~·r' and a circular scar 

.on his cheek. 

ROBINSON described Sergeant Po T. DEAN as a white 
male, 5' 10", 175 pounQ.s, dark complexion. 

ROBINSON described himself as a white male, six feet, 
150 pounds, brown hair, blue - green eyes. 

An article appeared in the Dallas Morning News, 
a daily Dallas newspaper, which reflected that JH'lMY GEORGE 
ROBINSON was arrested at 1:25 p.m. on August 14, 1964, carrying 
a large Confederate flag and an unloaded Japanese rifle in 
front of the Dallas School Administration Building. ROBINSON 
appeared as pickets from the Congress of Racial Equality (CORE) 

· had completed their fifth day of demonstrations in front of 
the school headquarters. When ROBINSON appeared, these pickets 
were leaving and when they saw him, they started to return, 
until they saw ROBIN30N had been taken off by police o;fficers. 

- 2 -
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Detective H. 11. Hf.~,RT 

This article further stated that ROOINSON had :previously 
marched in protest of civil rights pickets wl~ were ~icketing 
a downtown Dallas cafeteria earlier this )0 ar. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the EBI. It is the property of the ~~I and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

,.._ 

·~ 
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"• I 

l 
I I 

' 
ll FBI 

Date; 8/18/64 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------=---:-----,---------lll 
(Type in plain text or code) 

I 

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL I 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 

-~------------------------~---------------------L-----~-r- · 
J _J_.,. 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 
/ 

L--""-"' ... _, _1_... 

1
,, .... 
~- ·~ ... 

FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-1795)(C) 

DETECI'IVE H. M..QHP ... RT; 
SERGEA.NT P. T ~:)DEAN, Dallas 
Police Depar.tment; 
JIMMY GEORGEYROBINSON - VICTIM 
CR 

(00: DALLAS) 

Enclosed for the Bureau are 8 copies of a letterhead 
memo. One copy is being furnished to the USA, Fort·Worth, 
Texas. 

----. 
.::...g=-_Bureau 

1- Dallas 
JPH/W'\!11 
(4) 

No further action ~s being taken. 

., 1 ; 

, .. 
• 1 ;J .,. ' 

.; I • · .. I , 

3 /\US 19 1954-

~:> 
l·~\'it~ 
\]" 

" ·-· 

. .. _,...\ .. :. 

Sent ------M Per ------'--
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In Reply, Plewe Refer ro 
FileNo. 

UNIT- STATES DEPARTMENT OF J~ICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dallas, Texas 
August 18, 1964 

RE: Detective H. M. HART; 
Sergeant :::? • T. DEP.:..N, 
Dallas l'olice Department; 
JIJ\:IMY G::!:ORGE ROBINSON - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

On August 14, 1964, JHUv:IY GEORGE RCBINSON alJpeared 
at the Dallas Office of the FBI and furnished the following 
signed statement: 

"Dallas Texas 
' Aug. ~4, 1964 

"I Jil11my George Robinson make the following free 
.and voluntary statement to James P. Hosty, Jr • 
. and Will Hayden Griffin who have identified them­
selves to me as Special Agents of the F~B~I~ 

"I was born June 24, 1938 at Bonham, ·Texas. I 
_reside at 1221 West Garland Ave., Garland, Tezas 
with my fa tber.. I am di v<>rced from Velma f'auline 
Robinson. 

'!At approximately 2:00pm on Aug. 14, 1964 I ·went to 
the Dallas School Administration Building at Ross and 
Washington Streets in Dallas, Texas where I had 
beard that Negro and white demonstrators were picketing 
the Dallas jc~ool Board. I had a Conferderate Flag 
.and an unloaded rifle. - - · 

"I got out of the vehicle that I drove to the School 
.Building and with the rifle on one shoulder and the 
Confederate Flag on the other shoulder, I walked 
about eight steps and a man in a suit who told me he 
was a Police Detective asked me to follow him. This 
·man whose name I learned was H. M. Hart took me into . 
the School Administration .Building and questioned me. 

"After about fifteen minutes Detective Hart and a Police 
Sergeant named P. T. Dean took me to the Dallas Police 
Department and charged me with .Distrubing the Peace -
aggr!vated. -

,~ .. 

i 
t 

I 
l 
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• 
Detective H. M. HART 

"I was at no time mistreated in any way either 
physically or verbally. I was released on a twenty 
five dollar Bond at 3:20 pm on 8/14/64. I am to 
appear in court on 8/26/64. 

"I believe my Civil Rights were violated because I 
was arrested ·and I had violated no law by carrying 
a Confederate Flag or unloaded rifle. It was my 
intention totalk to the Dallas School Superintent 
W. T. i'ihi te and ask him to resegregate the Dallas 
schools. 

"I did the above on behalf of no organization, but 
only as an individual. 

"I .have read the above statement consisting of the 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best 
of my knowledge_ 

"Is/ Ji1runy George Robinson 

"Witness: /s/ James P. Hosty, Jr. Special Agent, FBI Dallas 
"Is/ Will Hayden Griffin Special Agent FBI, 

· Dallas Texas 8-14-64" 

ROBINSON described Detective HART as a white male, 
six feet tall, 160 pounds, dark ha~r, and a circular scar 
~n his cheek. 

ROBINSON described Sergeant Po T. DEAN as a white 
male, 5' 10", 175 pounds, dark complexion. 

ROBINSON described himself as a white male, six feet, 
150 pounds, brown hair, blue ·- green eyes. 

An article appeared in the Dallas Morning News, 
a daily Dallas newspaper, which reflected that JIMMY GEORGE 
ROBINSON was arrested at 1:25 p.m. on August 14, 1964, carrying 
a large Confederate flag and an unloaded Japanese rifle in 

.front of the Dallas School Administration Building. ROBINSON 
appeared as pickets from the Congress of Racial Equality (CORE) 

· had completed their fifth day of demonstrations in front of 
the school headquarters. When ROBINSON appeared, these pickets 
were leaving and when they saw him., they started to return, 
until they saw ROBINSON had been taken off by police officers. 

- 2 -
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·-.. • 
Detective H. 111. H.li...R'l' 

This article further stated that ROSINSON bad previously 
marched in p·rotest of civil rights picl(ets who were picketing 
a downtown Dallas cafeteria. earlier this ;;ear. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the IBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its .contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency. 

' -: ' 

.. 

: 
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Texas, 
from a 

SAC, B!J./fJi.J~RB 

SAC, DfJ:.,LA.S ( 100-0) 

I.:T. G~i. P. A. Zc 1f/v ALLE 
XlH'OPJ.lATH'U CCHCE:.-t.HlllG 
(INTERNAL SEClJR!TY) 

2/6/63 

On 1/31/63 c.TIM!i! G-EORGE/ROBXNSON, Route 1, Garl::md, 
made available the following letter which he received 
source he refused to displose. 

mimeographed 
ThisJletter read as follows: 

uLt. c-en. P. A • .del Vu.lle 
41 Cornhill Street 
An~polis, Maryl~nd 

14 September, 1961 

"When a. free and sovereign people find their elected 
·servants in goverm:1.ent, and their appointed -acivisors, follovt:i.ng a 
course of action contrary to their oath of office, destructive 
{)f the Constitution they have sworn to uphold, and leading 
relentlessly to .,c:he loss vf tllGir :freedor;: and tt,eir sov~rcir;nt~;, 
they must perforce take the most effective action to restore sane, 
constitutional government, or perish as a free and sovereign people. 

"A government that aids and abets the enemies of freedom 
at home and abroad; recklessly spends the substance of the naticn 
in the purchase of votes and in the pursuit of a pro-communist 
policy; punishes p.a triots who dare defy the coz:ununist enemy they 
are tryin!; to shield, \Yhile giving positions of power and p·al:l~ 
to those traitors who give aid and confort to this enemy; cwploys 
the power of the press and all other communicatio~s medi~ to 

.deceive the pcopl'e as to their real ai1:1s and objectives; bcha.ves 
as thoug-h this na. tioa were alJ. .. cady hut a pro\•inco of the ille;.~!llly 
joined United :::-rations; is willing or unable to meet the const:.l.nt 
flovt of crises provided by an arrogant enemy, yielding piece by _ 
piece the entire ·world into their ruthless hands; :-Jhows every zign 
of having yielded their powers to an unseen, irresponsible and 
thoroughly rap~cious government within tho government; them even 
the bread and cj_rcuses no longer can hold the people in check. 
They mt.'!.St tn.ke matters tnto their own bands and force the t14 ai tors 
out of power and oblige their elected representatives to honor 
their oath of office. 

. . . . .. . ·"·- -- .--.,._,.. 
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1'In such case there are several courses o:l? uction o~)~n 
to the people. Political organi~~tion to vote out th~ traitGrG 
and vote in the pa triotr.; is one. Pressure by personal uppoal;::, 
petitions, letters and telegrans iG another. Dut the timo co~~o 
whGn the enez~y, fGeling ::>trong and secure enough, sh:u:.alossl~r 

, ignores these efforts of the people~ and makes ready to ropl~ce 
;. consti tution~l goverr.u-nent with socir .. listic tyranny o;;Gnly and 
.. quickly. Then there is yet anotli..er .course c•:f action left: 7ilG 

~ Ol"gallization of a powerful, armed resistance :fOJ:'ce to ciefeat the 
' aims of the usurpers and bring alYJut a return of constitutional 
: government. 

"The formation of such a nation-wide force, under the 
second al~ticle of the Bill of Rights, a11d for tl1e legi ti~.2 te 
purpose of Pl"'eveuting a cm~unistic takeover of their beloved 
country, with the to .. al J.oss of their freedom, cannot fail to 
bring into being agaiu that sovereic;nty which, under our J:orm. of 
government, is based upon the people. Gover:nrnent rules by the 
consent of the governed,. and·, when the governed refuse :fu:tthe:t' to 
consent to being betrayed~ then b~ware! Those in government who 
have been loyal need have no fear. But when the day coraes ths. t 
the people, in the exercise of their constitutional rights and 
sovel"'eignty once more take up arms as they did i.a 177B, then must 
the traitors tal'.:e flight., For the wrath of a free and mighty 
people, a God fearing peoplet ~gainst atheistic tyrants can b0 
terrible and swift. I- pray to -C.!.od that courses one and two ·will 
~u££~c~, nut ~f they ~o not, then X pr~y to G~~ that this l~st 
instrru':lentality be given His grace to discharge our obligation to 
defend those sacred rights He, and He alone, gave unto us. tv 

"Is/ P. A. del Valle" 

·The above is being furnished for the information of 
the Baltimore Office. No furthel .. action being taken by the 
Dallas office. 

JIMAIT GEORGE ROBINSON is a- self-admitted organizer for the 
_NSRP. 
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On 

by 

• .'e Date _ __,6'"/w2otJ5WLJ./:.....~6.t..J3.L-------

... 
JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, 200 Second Avenue, Garland, Texas, 

was interviewed and furnished the following signed staten1ent: 

"Garland, Texas 
.June 24, 1963 

"I, Jimmy George Robinson, make the following voluntary 
statement to James P. Hosty, Jr., and Donald J. Cesare, who have 
identified themselves to me as Special Agents"of the F.B.I. I . 
·have been advised that this statement may used in a court of 
law. No force, threats, or promises were used to obtain this 
statement. 

"I was born June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas. I completed 
eighth grade in school. 

·"On June 20, 1963, I was arres:t;ed by the Garland, Texas, 
police for assaulting my wife, Pauline Robinson. I was arrested 
at 9:35 AM, and released at 2:00 PM. a later learned from my 
half brother Donald Kaiser that at about_l:30 PIJ, two Garland 
police officers and one Garl~nd detective, names unknown, accompanied 
my wife to our residence at 200 Second Ave:~·., Garland, Texas. 

"The Garland Police then searched my office and removed 
some of my literature I had concerning racial integration and the 
Jewish conspiracy. Tbey also took my membership list for the 
National States Rights Party. I am the organizer for the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas, ·Texas, area. 

"My office is a separate building behind my house. The 
National States Rights Party rents this office from me for one 
dollar a month. My wife had no right to let the police search 
this office as it was not under her controlo My menbership list 
was returned, but they l(ept 1ny literature. They also took pictures 
of my office anG some of the signs I hado 

"I feel tha·c my civil rights have been violated because 
the Garland Police searched the office of National States Rights 
Party, of which X am the head in the Dallas area, without my consent • 

6/24/63 at Garland, Texas,!__ ______ File #_PL 44-1552 
_:_.c_ .. ' 

SAS DONALD J. CESARE, and 
JAMES P...t....liQY;.TY.{' JR /jeg 

£11' i d 
Date di ctoted _...;6::::.!/:....:2=.4.::.,/~6.:::..3::::..· ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendat1onu nor conclu:.lons of the F'BI. It !s the property of the F'BI and Is l0<1rwd to 
your aqency; it and Its contents nre not to be distributed ouEt\C(Q'S\YRt'cy. 
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ROBINSON is described as follows, as obtained through 
observation and interview: 

nace: 
Sex: 
Born: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Eyes: 

White 
Male 
June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas 
5'10" 
175 lbs. 
Brown 
Light 
Blue 

~ -· ... : . 
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\ .: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
__ \·,===---.--=:::::-:::::-::-::-::-~-~:----;---------
REPOR~~~~~z; I OFF~~z~~~·G·N D~/26163 f INV;i;~~;~;~;oo 

I 
j 
~ 

• TITLE OF CASE CHANGED REPORT MADE BY I TV. PED BY I 

THERAN M~ .... WARD, Justice of the JAMES P. HOSTY, JR. Jeg ~ 
Peace, Garland, Texas i Detective CHARACTER OF CASE~. 
BOBBY MOREHEAD; Officer J. W. _./ ,.. 
CARLOCK; Officer DON MORGAN, ,- ~· ../ 

Garland Police Department, Ga:rlan , ,/ '1 I 
~~~~k JI~GEORGE ROBINSON -·· .._,// , /i ~~ 

The~~~ has been changed~'t~ reflect then .es of the 
Garland, Te_xas, )'~ic,e Officer~( a.c::.:w~ -:·cARI:~ociGand:1DON./ !fORGAN, L ·') 
and Detective OBB~\.fOREHEAD. , ~(.{ j ~~ 

REFERENCE '-.. . · w 
l''- allas airtel to·Bureau, 6/21/63. ~I ~~t 

~!../ (L!' 
/ : I ! 

-{ 

1 
- c 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

Information on THERAN M. WARD obtained from Dallas file ~\ o: 
44-1263, Bufile 44-17938. Victim is subject of Dallas file 157-215.~~i 

i" 

l 
J 

. ) 
~.v. ~ No check of the records of the Justice of the Peace were . ~'l--"l~ 

made· since this search was made on a verbal consent. fl!ll. 

V\ 
APP~OVED CY(h-:r:= SPECIAL AGENT 

IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

<:OPIES MACE : 

~tf Jr· ;;f;!l Cf: Bureau ~ -~ c2 
USA, Fort Worth 
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FD-20.1 (Rev. 3-3-59) . ,.. • UNa"TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JuSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

\ 

Copy to: 1 - USA, Fort Worth, Texas 

Report of: JAMES P. HOSTY, JR. 
Date: June 26, 1963 

Office: DALLAS, TEXAS 

Field Office File No.: 44-1552 Bureau File No.: 

Title:THERAN M. WARD, Justice of the Peace, Garland, Texas; 
Detective BOBBY MOREHEAD; Officer J. W. CARLOCK; 
Officer, DON MORGAN, Garland Police Department, Garland, 
JIM~rr GEORGE ROBINSON - VICTIM 

Charac!er: CIVIL RIGHTS 

;. 

Texas; 

Synopsis: JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, self-admitted organizer of the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas area, a~vised he was arrested 
by Garland, Texas, Police Department, on 6/20/63 for assaulting 
his wife. While victim was in Garland jail, victim's wife 
permitted two uniformed Garland Police Officers and one 
Detective from Garland, to search his office at his residence 
in Garland. ROBINSON considers search of his office located in 
his residence to be violation o:f his civil rights. AUSA, Dallas, 
Texas, advised there does not appear to be substantial ground 
for violation of civil rights act. 

·-
- c -

DETAILS: 

This is a limited investigation • 
. • 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the Pnr. It Is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency: it and 
. its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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On 

l Date --6~1-r-'-a2-a5't-/~G>..a3>-------

JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON, 200 Second Avenue, Garland, Texas, 
was interviewed and furnished the following signed statement: 

"Garland, Texas 
June 24, 1963 

"I, Jillllny George Robinson, make the following voluntary . 
statement to James P. Hosty, Jr., and Donald J. Cesare, who have 
identified themselves to me as Special Agents of the F.B.I. I 
l~ve been advised that this statement may used in a court of 
law. No force, threats, or promises were used to obtain this 
statement. 

"I was born June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas. I completed 
eighth grade in school. 

"On June 20, 1963, I was arres:t:ed by the Garland, Texas, 
police for assaulting my wife, Pauline Robinson. I was arrested 
at 9:35 AM, and released at 2:00 PM. I later learned .from my 
half brother Donald Kaiser that at about 1:30 l?M, two Garland 
police officers and one Garland detective, .names unknown, accompanied 
my wife to our residence at 200 Second Ave~, Garland, Texas. 

"The Garland Police then searched my office and removed 
some of my literature I had concerning racial integration and the 
Jewish conspiracy. They also took my membership list for the 
National States Rights Party. I am the organizer for the National 
States Rights Party in the Dallas, Texas, area. 

"My office is a separate building behind my house. The 
National States Rights Party rents this office from me for one 
dollar a month. My wife had no right to let the police search 
this office as it was not under her control. 1Iy lllClabership list 
was returned, !Jut they kept my literature. They also took pictures 
of my office and some of the signs I had. 

"I feel that my civil rights have been violated because 
the Garland Police searched the office of National States Rights 
Party, of which I am the head in the Dallas area, without my consent. 

6/24/63 at Ga:t· land, Texas 

SAS DO'TALD ,J. CESARE, and 
by ___ _,J.J.."IO!.lJw.f.l'~~~s...._.p_,,r-.~l~.lo~S"''J.'Y=-l-,,r-<•.J.iH~~-----,,~'jl'OOR:g~--- Date dictated ()/~ 4/6:3 

- ~ -
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and ls loaned to 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed Ol.ltslde your agency. 
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"I have read the above statement consisting of· this 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best of my knowledge. 

"/s/ JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON 

"Witness: JAMES P. HOSTY, JR., Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Texas, 
6/24/63 

DONALD J. CESARE, Special Agent, FBI, Dallas, Tex., 
6/24/63." 

ROBINSON stated he considered THERAN M. WARD the one 
mainly responsible for the violation of his civil r.ights since 
he was the one who issued the warrant for his arrest. ROBINSON 
described WARD as follows: 

; r 

·"" 
> 

'•' 

Race: 
Sex: 
·Age: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

ROBINSON 

Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 

ROBDfSON 

No. 1 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 

described 

described 

"' . 

Complexion: 

No. 2 
Race: 
Sex: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
Complexion: 

NW 55115 Docid:32989563 P~ge"67·· 

lfuite .. 
Male 
Approximately 40 years 
6' 
165 lbs • 

. Dark. 

the detective as follows: 

White 
Male ~ .. 1..,. .!" . 

About 5'8" 
160 lbs. 
Dark "< 

the two police ··officers as follows: 

White 
Male 
6'1" 
190 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

White 
Male 
5 1 10" 
185 lbs. 
Blond 
Blue 
Light 

3 
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ROBINSON is described as follows, as obtained througn 
observation and interview: 

Race: 
Sax: 
Born: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 
Eyes: 

.. 
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White 
Male 
June 24, 1938, Bonham, Texas 
5'10" 
175 lbs. 
Brown 
Light 
Blue 

. ... 
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1 Date 6/:;.: 5/63 -
Mrs. PAULINE ROTIIUSO!i, 109 East Avenue A, Garland, 

Texas, advised that she married JI1ThN GEORGE ROBINSON on 
February 12, 1963, and is still married to hir.1. She left 
R03IliSoti on June 20, lS'53, following an assault by llODI:SSON on 
her person. Mrs. ROBINSON stated she went before Justice of 
the Peace TEBRAN M. WAFJ) and filed a complaint against Jil\B!Y 
GEORGE ROBINSON.After he was arrested she accompanied Garland 
.police detective BOBBY MOREHEAD and Officers J. W. CARLOCK and 
DON HORGAN to their residence at 200 Second Avenue, Garland. 
ROBINSON stated that she consented to allow the police detective 
and the two police officers to searcll a small house to the rear 
of their residence, which small house is a part of a dwelling that 
she and her husband resided in prior to her separation. 

Mrs. ROBINSON declined to furnish a signed statement, 
however, willingly stated that she consented to allow the Garland 
police officers to search the premises at 200 Second Avenue which 
she and her husband, Jilf~cr GEORGE ROBINSON, were renting. 

.. 

On 6/2-1/63 at Garland, T@xas 

SAS DO!TALD J. CES!.RE, a.nd 
by -----'i'-:'<~'T~~-Ti't'~rv--~>------1''--tT-.,.,.---- Date dictated --A-7-'~c-l'~r-----JliMES I>. HOSTY, JR. 7 j eg 67!:!'II 63 

r: 
This document contains neither recommendations nor concluSion~ orthe FBI. It !s the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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On June 24, 1963, the facts of this case were discussed 
with CHARLES D. CABANISS, Assistant U. S. Attorn~y for the N'o"rttern 
District of Texas, Dallas, Texas, who advised that it would appear 
there were no substantial ground for a violation of civil rights 
act. 

Dallas files reflect that THERAN M. WARD, when a police 
officer of the Garland, Texas, Police Department in 1961, struck 
one CHARLIE ELBERT JONES, a prisoner of the Garland Police Depart­
ment, when JONES pulled a· knife on WARD. Dallas f·iles reflect 
that Jil~Y GEORGE ROBINSON is the self-admitted organizer of the 
National States Rights Party at Dallas, Texas, and has been 

· arrested for burning a cross in front of a private residence in 
Richardson, Texas, on January 20, 1963, and on June 11, 1963, 
picketed the Federal Building, Dallas, Texas, with a sign reading 
"Send troops to Cuba, not Alabama." 

A characterization of the National States Rights Party 
is attached. 

- 6 -
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NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY 
(NSRP) 

1 

On November 26, 1957, a source advised that the 
United Vfuite Party (Ui~) was organized at a .convention held 
in Knoxville, Tennessee, on November 10, 195~. An article in 
the November 26, 1957, issue of the "Greenv1ile Piedmont,." a 
newspaper of Greenville, South Carolina, reported ttthe recent 
formation of a new political party to be known as the United 
White Party." .According to the article, the party ~as formed 
at a ~ecently held meeting in Knoxville, Tennessee, at which 
many Klansmen were represented. The UlVP was reported as 

... -

being opposed to all "race mixing organizations and individuals." 

. The July, 19.58, issue o:f "The Thunderbolt," self­
described as the "official Racial Nationalist Organ of the 
National States Rights Party" (NSRP) reported that rank and 
file "States Righters" had merged with the UWP under "the 
·banner of the National States Rights Party," with national 
offices at Post Office Box 251, Jeffersonville, Indiana. 

In November, 195'8, a source advised that the NSRP is 
composed of past members of klan-type organizations and 
notorious anti-Semites. 

Issue Number 19, dated June, 1960, "T~~Thunderbol t," 
announced the address of the headquarters of the NSRP had been 
changed from Jeffersonville, Indiana, to Post Office Box 783, 
Birmingham, Alabama. 

On June 17, 1960, a source advised that Edward R. 
Fields, the Information Director of the NSRP, is 'the individual 
who "runs the NSRP." 

"The Thunderbolt" continues to publish articles 
attacking Negroes and person~ of the Jewish faith. 
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·Dallas, Texas 
August 18, 1964 

RE: Detective H. M. lli~RT; 
Sergeant 1!. T. DEAl'!, 
Dallas l-'olice Dep:x.rtm.ent; 
JillllY GEORGE RCBil:S011 - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGh"TS 

On Au~lst 14, 1964, JI1~lY GEORGE ROC-!NSON app6ared 
at ~he Dallas Office o£ the lB1 and furnished the follo~ing 
·signed statement: 

·"'l])a13.as, Tezas 
Aug .. ~4_, 2964 

nJ. J~~y Ge~rge RobinsonEa~~ the ·Iollo\7~ng ~rea 
and voluntaJ.7 statement to James P .• Eosty, J:r. 
and Will Enyden Gri:ffJ..n whQ have :identified them­
:sel ves to me as Special Agents of :the .F .n .. 1...!. 

11! was born June 24, 1.938 at Bonl:lam, Te:?:2s. I 
-reside at 1221 ·west Garland Ave.,, Gaxlancl, TeAas 
with :my :fa-ther.. I am divorced :from Velma 2auline 
Robinson. 

- ~A-=t ar.Jproximai..ei:y 2-:UU pm on "A-ug. ~~, 1"90~ I -:v;renl; --=to 
the Dallas School Administra-tion Building at Uoss and 
Washington St:reets in Dallas, Texas wheJ:>e I had 
heard -tha-t Negro and wh'i:te ·t.J.tJulOnErtr~rtoJ.~s were picl;:eting 
the Dnllas ..3c1:wol Board. I had .a Confordc.r.ate .Flag 
and an unloaded ri£1e. -

111 got out of the vehicle that I drove ·to the School 
.Building and with the ~ .. i:fle on one shoulder and the 
Confederate Flag on the other shoulder, I wnl~ed 
about eight stops and a man in a suit who told me he 
was a Police .Detective asked me to follow him. This 
man whose n~une I l-earned was ll. 11. Hart took me tnto 
the School Administration Buil-ding and questioned r.1e. 

"After about Iiiteen minutes Detective H~rt and a ?olice 
Sergeant nnmed P. T. Dean took mo to the Dallas ~olice n/ Department and cba:rged JJle with Dist.!.:!.b::.ng the .Pence -

·-~f . . U-6. a_ggr .2:_ va ted. 

' - --. 
' •. 

~--- .._-- --·. -··- ---- ... -· . - - ·- ~--. -- - ---------.. -··----1 

.,.. r r - • 0 ~~· ... 
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"\: 
Detective H. M. HART 

''I was at no time mistreated in any way either 
physically or vcrbtill.y. I was released on a twenty 
five dollar Bond at 3:20 p1:1 on 8/14/64. I am to 
appear in court on 8/26/64. 

"I believe my Civil Rights wero violated because I 
was arrested and I had violated .no law by carrying 
a Confederate I~lag or unloaded rifle. It was my 
illtention toi:n.ll:: to the DaJ.las School Sui)orintent 
W. T. j,hi te and asl~ him to resegregate the Dallas 
schools • 

.ssl did the above on behalf of no organization~ but 
only as an indi vi<lual. 

·ui have read the above statement consistinr; of the 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best 
-Qf my knouledg0 _ 

11/s/ .Jimmy George Robi:uson 

.uwitness: /s/ James P. Hosty, Jr. Special Agent, FBI Dallas 
11/s/ \"fill Hayden Gri:t:fin Special Agent I;ni 1 

D.a.llas Texas 8-14-64n 
.· 

R03INSON" described Detective HART as a white male, 
six feet tall, 160 pounds, dark hair, and a circula:~.· scar 
.on his cheok-; 

R03IHSON described Sergeant P. T. DEAN as a white 
male, 5' aou, 175 pounds, dark complexion. 

R03INSON" described himself as a whi to male, sb::: feet, 
J.£0 pounds, brmvn hair, blue - green eyes. 

An a~ticle appea~·ed in -the Dallas Morning News, 
.a daily Dallas nev;spa9er, wllich ·reflected that JI1J~n: G~OitGE 
ROBINSON was arrested at 1:25 p.m. on August 14, 1964, carrying 
a large Confederate flag and an unloaded Japanese rifle in 
front of the Dallas School Administration Building. ·ROOII·i:JON · 
appeared as pickets from tho Congress of nacial Equ.ali ty (CORE) 
had completed their fifth day of demonst~ations in front· of 
the school headquarters. When RffiiHSON appeared, those picl~ets 
were leaving and \'.'hen they saw him, they stnrtod to return, 
until they saw RJJINSON had been taken off by police officers. 

2-

.. ·-·-'£.&-... 
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' . • 
betGctive II. li. HART ... 

This nrticlo further statecl that RCDIHSON hac! previously 
ma.rchocl in protest of ci vii rights picl·wts who ·were picketing 
a down tovm Dallas ca:l o tor:i.a ear lior this ~~ ar. 

Thj_s document contains nei thor recoB:n.cndn tions nor 
conclusions of the FGI. It is th<-3 proi;wrty of tho l~I and is 
loaned t6 your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside yonr agency, 

··-"·-···-. ;:'"'- .... ~ .. ,-. -- - ··----- .. ·-·~ -- ---· _..._ __ ........... ---~,. -·-
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I I FBI 
I 
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.... I .. 
1\ Date: 

I 
8/18/64 I 

I 
Transmit the following in ----------:=-----:c------=-------------l I 

{Type in plain text or code) I 
I 

Via AIRTEL AIR 1\ili.IL I 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1 

------------------------------------------------L-------

{), ''f' ' ... ,. ' 

TO: 

:FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, DALLAS (44-1795)(C) 

DETECTIVE H. ·~GrumT; 
SERGR.'iNT P. T bDEAN, Dallas 
Police Depar~ment; 
JIMMY GEORGE./'ROB!NSON - VICTIM 
CR 

(00: DALLAS) 

.' . .L •• 

Enclosed for the Bureau are 8 copies of a letterhead 
memo. One copy is being furnished to the USA, Fort Worth, 
Texas. 

No further action is being taken. 

---... 
~.Bureau 

1- Dallas 
JPH/W'Wl 
(4) 

(Enc. 8) 
:§1 ~'S.~{ ";> / , JJ·. ~· 

.£) 
.§ 3 AUG 19 1954-

.J-
!-

l< ........ 

Sent ------M Per ----------

I 

. \ 

, ·r 
~--------~------------------=-~----------------------------------------------- I 
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In Reply, Please Refer to; 
File .No. 

uleo STATES DEPARTMENT O •• TICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dallas, Texas 
August 18, 1964 

RE: Detective H. M. HAr~T; 
Sergeant P. T~ DSAN, 
Dallas .Police Department; 
JIMMY G:80RG:G RffiiNSON - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

On August 14, 1964, Jilih~Y GEORGE ROBINSON a9peared 
at the Dallas Office of the FBI and furnished the following 
signed statement: -- "Dallas , Texas 

Aug. 14, 1964 

ur Jimmy George Robinson malce the following free 
and voluntary statement to James P. Hosty, Jr. 
and Will Hayden Griffin who have identified them­
selves to me as Special Agents of the F~~I~ 

"I was born June 24, 1938 at Bonham, ·Texas. I 
_r~pide at 1221 West Garland Ave., Garland, Texas 
with my father. I am divorced from Velma .Pauline 
Robinson. 

"At approximately 2:00pm on Aug. 14, 1964 I went to 
the Dallas School Administration Building at Ross and 
Washington Streets in Dallas, Texas where I had 
heard that Negro and white demonstrators were picketing 
the Dallas ~c~ool Board. I bad a Conferderate Flag 

· and an unloaded rifle • - -

ui got out of the vehicle that I drove to the School 
.Building and with the rifle on one shoulder and the 
Confederate Flag on the other shoulder, I walked 
about eight steps and a man in a suit who told me he 
was a Police Detective asked me to follow him. This 
man whose name I learned was H. M. Hart took me into 
the School Administration Building and questioned me. 

"After about fifteen minutes Detective Hart and a Police 
Sergeant named P. •r. Dean took me to the Dallas Police 
Department and charged me with Distrubing the Peace -
aggrivated. --

• ' I! 
Li l,j -

I \ 
( 

[ ---mt-55rr5- Doeld: 32939563 

j :~·! ~;,-!.. ' ~· 

Page '19 .... 

I 
i 



- · · - · ---~------------------------

• • 
Detective H • .M •. HArtT 

nr was at no time mistreated in any way ej_ther 
physically or verbaTI.y. I was released on a twenty 
five dollar Bond at 3:20 pm on 8/14/64. I am to 
appear in court on 8/26/64. 

"I believe my Civil Rights were violated because I 
was arrested and I had violated no law by carrying 
a Confederate Flag or unloaded rifle. It was my 
intention totalk to the Dallas School Superintent 
W. T. i!hi te and ask him to resegregate the Dallas 
schools. 

"I did the above on behalf of no organization, but 
only as an individual. 

"I have read the above statement consisting of the 
page and two other pages and it is true to the best 
of my knowledge_ 

"Is/ Jimmy George Robinson 

"Witness: /s/ James P. Hosty, Jr. Special Agent, FBI Dallas 
"/s/ Will Hayden Griffin Special Agent FBI, 

· Dallas Texas 8-14-64" .. 

ROOINSON described Detective Hl~RT as a white male, 
.,. six feet tall, 160 pounds, dark ha~r, and a circular scar 

on his cheek. 

ROBINSON described Sergeant Po T. DEAN as a white 
male, 5' 10", 175 pounds, dark complexion. 

ROBINSON described himself as a white male, six feet, 
150 pounds, brown hair, blue - green eyes. 

An article appeared in the Dallas Morning Ne~s, 
a daily Dallas newspaper, which reflected that JIMMY GEORGE 
ROBINSON was arrested at 1:25 p.m. on August 14, 1964, carrying 
a large Confederate flag and an unloaded Japanese rifle in 
front of the Dallas School Administration Building. ROBIN00N 
appeared as pickets from the Congress of Racial Equality (CORE) 

· had completed their fifth day of demonstrations in front of 
the school headquarters. When ROBINSON appeared, these pickets 
were leaving and when they saw him, they started to return, 
until they saw ROBINSON had been taken off by police officers. 
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. ~ •. .. 
Detective H. M. HART 

This article further stated that ROOINSON had previously 
marched in protest of civil rights pickets wl~ were picketing 
a downtown Dallas cafeteria earlier this year. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the ~~I and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency • 
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